### 504190061 01/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4236736 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KAUSCHKE	12/21/2016
JOHN C. PARSONS	12/22/2016
MICHELE MILLER	12/22/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIRST QUALITY NONWOVENS, INC.		
Street Address:	80 CUTTERMILL ROAD, SUITE 500		
City:	GREAT NECK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11021		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15351133

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123368000

**Email:** ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN, LLP

Address Line 1: 90 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 34303/339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: DEXTER T. CHANG

SIGNATURE: /Dexter T. Chang/

DATE SIGNED: 01/23/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504190061 REEL: 041041 FRAME: 0780

Docket No. 34303/339

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Michael Kauschke

Residence: Priener Strasse 9A, Prien, Germany 83209

Citizenship: German

(2) Full Name of Inventor: John C. Parsons

Residence: 1981 Ransom Road, Dallas, PA 18612

Citizenship: US

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Michele Miller

Residence: 3157 South Lehigh Gorge Drive, Weatherly, PA 18255

Citizenship: US

hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

FIRST QUALITY NONWOVENS, INC. 80 Cuttermill Road - Suite 500 Great Neck, New York 11021

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

## NONWOVEN WITH IMPROVED ABRASION RESISTANCE AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME

that was invented by ASSIGNORS, and which is found in U.S. Patent Application No. 15/351,133, filed on November 14, 2016, and any legal equivalent thereof in the United States of America and any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination or post-issuance proceeding thereof.

645726.1 Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 041041 FRAME: 0781

Docket No. 34303/339

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNORS' names, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, derivation proceeding, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination or post-issuance proceeding thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said FIRST QUALITY NONWOVENS, INC., as an ASSIGNEE.

645726.1 Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 041041 FRAME: 0782

Docket No. 34303/339

WITNESS my hand and seal on:	
Wichael Kamilla	Docember 21st 2016
MICHAEL KAUSCHKE	Date
John Charsen	December 22 2016
JOHN C. PARSONS	Date /
miche mw	Dunk J2, 2016
MICHELE MILLER	Date

645726.1

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 041041 FRAME: 0783